
#  UT Permian Basin (9-13, 2-11 Lone Star Conference) -vs- # 12 Okla. Christian (21-4, 13-2 Lone Star
Conference)

03/13/2026 at Edmond, OK (Lawson Softball Complex)
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dickson, Jill (10-2)
Loss: Medina, Priscilla (3-5)
HBP: Dickson, Jill
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Garfield Thompson First: Michael Herring Third Base: Donald Manning 
Start: 1:57 PM   Time:    Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Windy; Temp: 70F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
UT Permian Basin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Okla. Christian 1 2 0 1 1 3 8 14 0

UT Permian Basin 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sanford, Keri ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Quintero, Carlee lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arriaga, Angelina c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gonzalez, Amathyst cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cabrera, Gabriella rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cantrell, Jessica dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Valo, Kelsey 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Balcazar, Michelle 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Serrato, Mia 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 17 0 0 0 0 12 0

CS: Gonzalez, Amathyst (1)
HBP: Gonzalez, Amathyst (1)
E: Quintero, Carlee (2)
DP: 2

Okla. Christian 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George, Maci 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Brewster, Kadence cf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Lopez, Danae 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
Brewster, Kiley 2b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Rupp, Kallie ss 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Drummond, Madi dp 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
McDougal, Ally rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Yaerger, Marti c 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Seat, Sydnee lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Blazevich, Taryn PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 14 8 2 0 5

2B: George, Maci (1); Yaerger, Marti (1)
3B: Rupp, Kallie (1)
HR: George, Maci (1)
SF: Seat, Sydnee (1)
SB: McDougal, Ally (1)

UT Permian Basin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Medina, Priscilla (L, 3-5) 5.2 14 8 7 2 0 2 0 0 0 29 32 10 5 78
Totals 14 8 7 2 0 2 0 0 0 29 32 10 5 78

Okla. Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dickson, Jill (W, 10-2) 6.0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 1 0 17 18 4 1 77
Totals 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 1 0 17 18 4 1 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UT Permian Basin - Top of 1st UTP OC
Sanford,Keri struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSK). 0 0
Quintero,Carlee grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BKKBFB). 0 0
Arriaga,Angelina struck out swinging (4-2 BKBBBSS). 0 0

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 1st UTP OC
George,Maci hit an inside the park homerun, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
Brewster,Kadence singled, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Lopez,Danae grounded into double play, ss to 1b [PO: 6-6] (0-1 K); Brewster,Kadence out at 2B on the
play, ss to 1b. 0 1
Brewster,Kiley flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

UT Permian Basin - Top of 2nd UTP OC
Gonzalez,Amathyst struck out looking (2-2 BSFBS). 0 1
Cabrera,Gabriella struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 1
Cantrell,Jessica struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 1

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 2nd UTP OC
Rupp,Kallie reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Quintero,Carlee (E7) (0-0); Rupp,Kallie advanced to
third base. 0 1
Drummond,Madi singled, RBI (0-0); Rupp,Kallie scored, unearned. 0 2
McDougal,Ally singled (0-0); Drummond,Madi advanced to second base. 0 2
Drummond,Madi advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 2
McDougal,Ally stole second base. 0 2
Yaerger,Marti walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 2
Seat,Sydnee sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-2 KF); Drummond,Madi scored. 0 3
George,Maci popped up to ss (3-2 BBBSF). 0 3
Brewster,Kadence singled, bunt (0-1 F); McDougal,Ally advanced to third base; Yaerger,Marti advanced to
second base. 0 3
Lopez,Danae fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 3

UT Permian Basin - Top of 3rd UTP OC
Valo,Kelsey struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 0 3
Balcazar,Michelle struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 3
Serrato,Mia struck out swinging (1-2 KKBK). 0 3

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 3rd UTP OC
Brewster,Kiley flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 3
Rupp,Kallie singled to short (0-1 F). 0 3
Drummond,Madi popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
McDougal,Ally grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 3

UT Permian Basin - Top of 4th UTP OC
Sanford,Keri struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 3
Quintero,Carlee lined out to 3b (0-2 FF). 0 3
Arriaga,Angelina struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 3

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 4th UTP OC
Yaerger,Marti singled to shallow right field (1-1 BK). 0 3
Yaerger,Marti advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 3
Seat,Sydnee grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FBFFFF); Yaerger,Marti advanced to third base. 0 3



George,Maci doubled, RBI (1-0 B); Yaerger,Marti scored. 0 4
Brewster,Kadence lined out to rf (0-0). 0 4
Lopez,Danae grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKFFBFF). 0 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UT Permian Basin - Top of 5th UTP OC
Gonzalez,Amathyst hit by pitch (0-2 FFB). 0 4
Cabrera,Gabriella flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 0 4
Cantrell,Jessica struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 4
Gonzalez,Amathyst out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 4

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 5th UTP OC
Brewster,Kiley lined out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 4
Rupp,Kallie tripled to left center (0-0). 0 4
Drummond,Madi singled, RBI (1-1 KB); Rupp,Kallie scored. 0 5
McDougal,Ally lined into double play to 3b (0-0); Drummond,Madi out at 1B on the play, 3b to 1b. 0 5

UT Permian Basin - Top of 6th UTP OC
Valo,Kelsey flied out to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 5
Balcazar,Michelle struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 5
Serrato,Mia flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 0 5

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 6th UTP OC
Yaerger,Marti doubled (1-0 B). 0 5
OC substitution: Blazevich,Taryn pinch hitting for Seat,Sydnee. 0 5
Blazevich,Taryn grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Yaerger,Marti advanced to third base. 0 5
George,Maci popped up to ss (0-0). 0 5
Brewster,Kadence singled, bunt (0-0); Brewster,Kadence advanced to second base. 0 5
Lopez,Danae walked (3-2 BBBFFB). 0 5
Brewster,Kiley singled, 2RBI (1-0 B); Yaerger,Marti scored; Brewster,Kadence scored from second base;
Lopez,Danae advanced from first base to third base; Brewster,Kiley advanced from to second base on play
and an error by Quintero,Carlee (E7). 0 7
Rupp,Kallie singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Lopez,Danae scored; Brewster,Kiley advanced to third base. 0 8


